PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEOTANGO INTERNATIONAL CORP.	01/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEOTANGO INTERNATIONAL INC.
Street Address:	4850 Keele Street
Internal Address:	2nd Floor
City:	Toronto
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M3J 3K1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11036060

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2166968730

Email: jsexton@thepatentattorneys.com
Correspondent Name: Amin, Turocy & Calvin, LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 E. 9th Street

Address Line 2: 24th Floor, National City Center

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MS317420.02/MSFTP1461US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Himanshu S. Amin

Total Attachments: 1 source=ass2#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 11

PATENT REEL: 020588 FRAME: 0527



CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUANCE

Registry Number

3128521

RECORDED: 03/03/2008

I HEREBY CERTIFY that

GEOTANGO INTERNATIONAL INC.

a subsisting company incorporated under the laws of another jurisdiction, has satisfied the Registrar that the provisions of Section 133 of the Nova Scotia Companies Act, R.S.N.S., 1989, and any amendments thereto, have been complied with.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the aforementioned company is hereby continued in the Province of Nova Scotia effective January 27, 2006.

Karen Richard

January 27, 2006

Deputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

Date of Continuance

PATENT REEL: 020588 FRAME: 0528